
Greek 1B AaronP 
Lesson 17 

Third Declension 
 

 M/F Neuter 

Nominative – –ej –ma –mata 

Genitive –oj –wn –matoj –matwn 

Dative –i –si(n) –mati –masi(n) 

Accusative –a( –n –aj 

 

–ma –mata 
  
 The stem of third declension noun is attained from its genitive minus –oj 

ending. E.g. qe,lhmat< qe,lhma( qelh,matoj. To this stem, the basic endings are 
added. 

 The dative plural adds –si to the stem. Stems in nt drop nt and lengthen the 
preceding vowel: le,wn (ontoj) => le,ousi. Stems in n drop n without 
lengthening the preceding vowel: dai,mwn (onoj) => dai,mosi. (Smyth, Greek 
Grammar, §250) 

 Third declension nouns with –ma are always neuter. This means, the accusatives 
are identical in form with the nominatives. 

 Accent is persistent. But nouns with monosyllabic stems take the ultima in the 
genitive and dative, singular and plural. The genitive plural takes a circumflex 
(§118). 

 
 mas mas fem fem net net 

nom aivw,n avnh,r sa,rx ca,rij pneu/ma sw/ma 

gen aivw/noj avndro,j sarko,j ca,ritoj pneu,matoj sw,matoj 

dat aivw/ni avndri, sarki, ca,riti pneu,mati sw,mati 

acc aivw/na a;ndra sa,rka ca,rin/ pneu/ma sw/ma 

    ca,rita   

nom aivw/nej a;ndrej sa,rkej ca,ritej pneu,mata sw,mata 

gen aivw,nwn avndrw/n sarkw/n cari,twn pneuma,twn swma,twn 

dat aivw/si avndra,si1 sarxi, ca,risi pneu,masi sw,masi 

acc aivw/naj a;ndraj sa,rkaj ca,ritaj pneu,mata sw,mata 

 
 For more declension nouns, see lesson 25. 

 
 
 
 
 

                                                           
1 r between consonants becomes ra (Smyth, Greek Grammar, §§35b, 262). E.g., path,r patro,j => 
patra,si. 


